
General
Assistive Technology Funding Resource Guide: atia.org/at-resources/what-is-at/resources-funding-guide

Permobil Foundation: permobilfoundation.org

Vocational Rehabilitation Services: disability.gov/resource/vocational-rehabilitation-state-offices

eSpecial Needs Funding Resource Links: especialneeds.com/funding

Crowd Funding with 503c
Help, Hope, Live: helphopelive.org

MedGift: medgift.com

State Specific
Crime Victim’s Compensation: nacvcb.org/index.asp?sid=6

Easter Seals: easterseals.com

State Client Assistant Program (CAP) through National Disability Rights Network: ndrn.org/en/ndrn-member-agencies.html

Midwest Special Needs Trust: midwestspecialneedstrust.org/charitable-program/about

AL Head Injury Foundation: ahif.org/services.html

CA (San Diego) through Sharp Rehab: sharp.com/services/rehab/spinal-cord-injury.cfm

DE (NJ & PA also) Adam Taliaferro Foundation: taliaferrofoundation.org

GA Brain & Spinal Cord Injury Trust Fund: bsitf.georgia.gov

FL Brain & Spinal Cord Injury Trust Fund: floridahealth.gov/diseases-and-conditions/brain-and-spinal-cord-injuries/index.html

IL University of Illinois at Chicago Specialized Care for Children: dscc.uic.edu

LA Traumatic Head & SCI Trust Fund: ldh.la.gov/index.cfm/page/126

MI Children’s with Special Needs Fund: michigan.gov/csnfund/0,4553,7-156-56072---,00.html

MS Paralysis Association: msparalysis.org/what-we-do

NH Harry Gregg Foundation: crotchedmountain.org/programs-and-services/harry-gregg-foundation

OH Building Blocks for Kids: bb4k.org

TX Emmy Saenz Foundation: emmysaenzfoundation.org/programs

Alternate funding resources
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Diagnosis and/or Age Specific
Travis Roy: travisroyfoundation.org/sci/grants

Michael Fegler Paralysis Foundation (SCI): michaelfegerparalysisfoundation.org/what-we-do

MS Society – Chapter Specific

MS Society of Canada: mssociety.ca/uploads/files/funding-applications-february-2015-3.pdf

MS Foundation: msfocus.org/Get-Help/MSF-Programs-Grants/Assistive-Technology-Program

UCP Bellows Fund: ucphartford.org/bellows-fund

MDA: (funds managed by state): mda.org/care/resource-list/equipment-assistance

Injuries related to Action Sports: highfivesfoundation.org/grant-application/#

SMA resources: curesma.org/national-support

United Healthcare Children’s Foundation: uhccf.org/

Team Gleason: teamgleason.org/technology

Kimberly Kim Grants: kimkimfoundation.org/grants

ABI trust funds: nashia.org/pdf/state_trust_fund_overview_listing2018.pdf

Other
Special Needs Trusts: State specific regulations: ABLE Accounts: ablenrc.org

CareCredit: carecredit.com

Low Interest Loans for AT:  
New Horizon Loan Program Florida: faast.org/services/nhlp

mPower loans, Maine: mpowerloans.org/personal-loans

PA Assistive Technology Foundation: patf.us

VA: Assistive Technology Loan Fund Authority: atlfa.org

WA & OR: Northwest Access Fund: nwaccessfund.org

WV: Assistive Technology Revolving Loan Funds: wvdrs.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=home.displaystory&groupID=84&itemid=10

Vehicle modifications: novafunding.org/grant-program

Completed by HealthCare Professional
Jill Fox Memorial Fund: jillfoxfund.org/content0b30.html?id=2

Scan the QR code to view 
this list online

Consult with your treating therapist or a Seating and Wheeled Mobility Clinic in your area for other funding options in your geographical location. For 
more information or if you would like your foundation or resource added to this list, email us at US_Funding@permobil.com.
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